The price for the goods and other items to be provided under this Contract is set forth in 
the Contractor’s Quote RXRYQ3269-01, dated February 8, 2022, reflecting a price each 
of $22,034.35 for two (2) 2022 Polaris Ranger 1000 Premium (R22T6A99A1) UTVs with 
accessories for a Total Purchase Price of Forty-Four Thousand Sixty-Eight Dollars 
and Seventy Cents ($44,068.70). Any compensation due Contractor under the Agreement 
shall be made upon submittal of an invoice after delivery and acceptance of the goods 
and/or services which each payment represents. The City agrees to pay Contractor after 
goods and/or services have been received, accepted, and properly invoiced as indicated in

[...]

and ending on December 31, 2023, The State shall have no obligation to the Grantee 
for fulfillment of the Scope outside the Term.  

C. PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS:   

C.1. Maximum Liability.  In no event shall the maximum liability of the State under this Grant Contract 
exceed Forty-three Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($43,750.00) 

.  The Grant Budget, attached and incorporated as Attachment One, is the 
maximum amount due the Grantee under this Grant Contract.  The Grant Budget line-items 
include, but are not limited to, all applicable taxes, fees, overhead, and all other direct and indirect